of one year but not later than a maximum period of five years from 
the grant date as per vesting schedule mentioned in the grant 
letter on meeting the vesting conditions as specified in ESARP 2018.  

d) SAR Price or Pricing Formula i.	� ESARs granted on August 9, 2019: ` 775.00  
(Rupees Seven hundred seventy five only)

ii.	� ESARs granted on February 4, 2022: ` 842.00  
(Rupees Eight hundred forty two only)

iii.	� ESARs granted on August 19, 2022: ` 767.00 
(Rupees Seven hundred sixty seven only)

iv.	� ESARs granted on August 2, 2023: ` 854.00  
(Rupees Eight hundred fifty four only)

v.	� ESARs granted on August 1, 2024: ` 890.00  
(Rupees Eight hundred ninety only)

e) Maximum term of SAR granted Five years from the grant date
f) Method of settlement (whether in 

cash or equity)
Equity
(Further, if the settlement results in fractional shares, then the